

Town of East Greenwich, Rhode Island
Town Clerk's Office, 125 Main Street, PO Box 111, East Greenwich, RI 02818 (401) 886-8605

PRIVATE DETECTIVE APPLICATION

PHOTO ID REQUIRED NEW () RENEWAL ()	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY LICENCE NO.
APPLICANT'S NAME ANDRÉ ROCKE	ADDRESS 90 DEER FIELD DR
HOME PHONE 401-627-7625 CELL PHON	E 401-965.3782 D.O.B. 12/30/1963
HAIR GRAY EYES BROWN HEIGH	T_6' WEIGHT_195
EMPLOYER'S NAME FOUR K VIDEOS	ADDRESS 90 DEERFIELD DR
TELEPHONE NUMBER 401-965-3782	OCCUPATION COMMERCIAL/LEGAL VIDESCHARA
ARE YOU A U.S. CITIZEN?	PISTOL IN THE STATE OF R.I.? NO R CAPACITY AS A PRIVATE DETECTIVE? NO LICATION BEEN DENIED OR REVOKED? NO TENT BY A COURT OF LAW?
	WILL ATTEST TO YOUR MORAL CHARACTER:
DON MONG 74 CORA NAME ADDRESS	ST, EG 401-465.2853 TELEPHONE
BRIAN CLEMENT 100 DEER NAME ADDRESS	FIELD DR, EG 401-374-2699 TELEPHONE
YOU HAVE A DEGREE IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE? ARE YOU CURRENTLY EMPLOYED AS AN INV SO. GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS (MUST HAVE A	ESTIGATOR OR PRIVATE DETECTIVE? (E) IF AT LEAST FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE) OF POST RO, EAST GREGOWICH, RI E OF EQUIVALENT TRAINING DO YOU HAVE
THE LICENSING AUTHORITY. BOND # 31216263 BONDING COMPANY NAME & ADDRESS SE DATE BOND EXPIRES: MAY 20 20	20
	AI WANTAGE BRANCHVILLE NO 07890



Town Clerk's Office, 125 Main Street, PO Box 111, East Greenwich, RI 02818 (401) 886-8605

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND I HAVE READ AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 5-5-1 TO 5-5-21, INCLUSIVE, OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS, AND THAT I AM AWARE OF THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE

CITED SECTIONS THEREIN. I AUTHORIZE THE TOWN OF EAST GREENWICH ME AND AUTHORIZE DISCLOSURE OF ANY REC PERSONNEL. APPLICAT	TO RUN A CRIMINAL HISTORY CHECK ON CORD FOUND TO THE APPRORIATE S/ZO/ZO/9 NO'S SIGNATURE DATE		
APPLICATION CLEAREDISSUANCE CHIEF OF	NOT RECOMMENDED		
GRANTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EAST GREENWICH			
TOWN CLERK			
Office Use Only			
11. Council:	Date License Issued:		
Date Approved by Council:	Date License Expires:		
Fee Paid: License Issued By:			

Donald L. Mong 76 Cora Street East Greenwich, RI 02818

May 10, 2019

To: Whom it may concern

Reference: Andre Rocke PI License

Dear Sir,

My name is Donald L. Mong, I am a retired Police Officer (in good standing) with the Town of East Greenwich, RI. From 2009 - 2014, I was owner of Don Mong Investigations LLC, 5600 Post Road, East Greenwich, RI 02818. From 2014 - 2017, I was Director, Accident Reconstruction and Investigations for Materials Science 315 Commerce Park Road, Unit 1, North Kingstown, RI 02852.

From 2009 until 2016, I had the opportunity to work, train and supervise Andre Rock in areas of: Forensic Evidence Collection, Scene Photography, Scene Videography, Witness Interviewing, and Collision Damage Analysis. Andre attended workshops, and training seminars I conducted during that time period and was a valuable asset in the field of investigations and reconstructions.

It is without reservation that I recommend Andre Rocke for a Private Investigator License. His experience and training will make him a valuable asset to this field. Any questions, please feel free to contact me. I have included my "CV" for your review.

Respectfully,

Donald L. Mong

DON MONG INVESTIGATIONS, LLC

Traffic Accident Reconstruction and Investigations Licensed • Insured • Bonded

> 5600 Post Road Suite 114 #196 East Greenwich, RI 02818

www.donmonginvestigations.com 401-465-2853 (phone) donmonginvestigations@gmail.com 401-886-5678 (fax)

MATERIALS SCIENCE

Donald L. Mong, PI

Director, Accident Reconstructions & Investigations

315 Commerce Park Rd. Unit 1 North Kingstown, RI 02852 dmong@materialsscience.org Cell: (401) 465-2853 Telt: (800) 672-672 Fax: (401) 667-099 Selective Insurance Company of America 40 Wantage Avenue Branchville, NJ 07890 973-948-3000

Bond No. B 1216263

PERMIT BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we Andre Rocke

of 90 Deerfield Drive East Greenwich, RI 02818
as Principal, and Selective Insurance Company of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, lawfully
doing business in the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the
Town of East Greenwich
of 125 Main Street (PO Box 111) East Greenwich, RI 02818
in the penal sum of Five Thousand Dollars Dollars (\$5,000.00),
for which sum well and truly be paid, said Principal and Surety bind themselves jointly and severally, firmly
by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT:
Whereas, the above bounden Andre Rocke
90 Deerfield Drive East Greenwich, RI 02818
has requested or obtained a permit from Town of East Greenwich
for the purpose of private investigator
printe in conquest
within said Town of East Greenwich for the period
beginning May 20 ,2019 , and ending May 20 , 2020 .
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Andre Rocke
90 Deerfield Drive East Greenwich, RI 02818 shall, during the period that this permit is in full force and effect faithfully observe and honestly comply with the provisions of all ordinances of Town of East Greenwich regulating private investigator
then this obligation shall become void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, the surety shall have the right to cancel this bond at any time by a written notice, stating when the cancellation shall take effect, and served on or sent by certified mail to Town of East Greenwich
of 125 Main Street (PO Box 111) East Greenwich, RI 02818
at least thirty (30) days prior to the date that the cancellation becomes effective.
Signed, Sealed and Dated this 20th day of May, 2019.
Andre Rocke
Principal Principal
Selective Insurance Company of America
Q . \mathcal{D}
By Attamos in Factor
Attorney-in-Fact Am Aguiar



Selective Insurance Company of America 40 Wantage Avenue Branchville, New Jersey 07890 Box 973-948-3000

BondNo.B 1216263

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Private Detective License

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a New Jersey corporation having its principal office at 40 Wantage Avenue, in Branchville, State of New Jersey ("SICA"), pursuant to Article VII, Section 1 of its By-Laws, which state in pertinent part:

The Chairman of the Board, President, Chief Executive Officer, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Corporate Secretary may, from time to time, appoint attorneys in fact, and agents to act for and on behalf of the Corporation and they may give such appointee such authority, as his/her certificate of authority may prescribe, to sign with the Corporation's name and seal with the Corporation's seal, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking, and any of said Officers may, at any time, remove any such appointee and revoke the power and authority given him/her.

does hereby appoint Ana Aguiar

, its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, full authority to execute on SICA's behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other documents of a similar character issued by SICA in the course of its business, and to bind SICA thereby as fully as if such instruments had been duly executed by SICA's regularly elected officers at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding the sum of: Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00)

Signed this 20th day of May, 2019	
	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AM
	ORPORALLE CONTROLLER
	By: SEAL 1926
	Brian C. Sarisky
	Its SVP, Strategic Business Units, Commercial Discussion
STATE OF NEW JERSEY:	*
:ss. Branchville	
COUNTY OF SUSSEX :	
On this 20th day of May, 2019 before me, acknowledged himself to be the Sr. Vice President of SICA, a do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein	
as Sr. Vice President and that the same was his free act and de	
Charlene Kimble	Boild No. B. 1216263
Notary Public of New Jersey	(Melene Kimble :: PURILO : :
My Commission Expires 6/2/2021	Notary Public
my confinement expires wares	WEW JERS IN

The power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of SICA at a meeting duly called and held on the 6th of February 1987, to wit:

"RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Selective Insurance Company of America authorizes and approves the use of a facsimile corporate seal, facsimile signatures of corporate officers and notarial acknowledgements thereof on powers of attorney for the execution of bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking."

bond, recognizance of conditional undertaking.		
CERTIF	ICATION //	IRANCE COMPANY
I do hereby certify as SICA's Corporate Secretary that the for force and effect and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant to Signed this20th day of May, _2019	regoing extract of SICA's By-Laws and Resolution and in accordance with the By-Laws is validated by the By-Laws and Resolution in the By-Laws is validated by the By-Laws and Resolution in the By-Laws and Resolution in the By-Laws is validated by the By-Laws is validat	SEAL 1926

Important Notice: If the bond number embedded within the Notary Seal does not match the number in the upper right-hand corner of this Power of Attorney, contact us at 973-948-3000.

B91 (4-14)



Selective Insurance Company of America 40 Wantage Avenue Branchville, New Jersey 07890 973-948-3000

BondNo.B 1216263

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

Private Detective License

I hereby certify that the following information is contained in the Annual Statement of Selective Insurance Company of America ("SICA") to the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance as of December 31, 2018:

ADMITTED ASSETS (in thousands)		LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS (in thousands)		
Bonds	\$1,645,203	Reserve for losses and loss expenses	\$1,067,538	
Preferred stocks at convention value	15,958	Reserve for unearned premiums Provision for unauthorized	407,747	
Common stocks at convention values Subsidiary common stock at	108,870	reinsurance Commissions payable and	613	
convention values	0	contingent commissions	28,217	
Short-term investments Mortgage loans on real estate	118,739	Other accrued expenses	27,209	
(including collateral loans)	32,517	Other liabilities	375,544	
Other invested assets	104,132	Total liabilities	1,906,868	
Interest and dividends due or accrued	13,554			
Premiums receivable	378,538	Surplus as regards policyholders	632,803	
Other admitted assets	122,160	Total liabilities and supplies as		
Total admitted assets	2,539,671	Total liabilities and surplus as regards policyholders	2,539,671	

I further certify that the following is a true and exact excerpt from Article VII, Section 1 of the By-Laws of SICA, which is still valid and existing.

The Chairman of the Board, President, Chief Executive Officer, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Corporate Secretary may, from time to time, appoint attorneys in fact, and agents to act for and on behalf of the Corporation and they may give such appointee such authority, as his/her certificate of authority may prescribe, to sign with the Corporation's name and seal with the Corporation's seal, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking, and any of said Officers may, at any time, remove any such appointee and revoke the power and authority given him/her.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto subscribe my name and aff

Michael H. Lanza

SICA Corporate Secretar

SEA!

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

:ss. Branchville

COUNTY OF SUSSEX

On this C day of C 2019, before me, the undersigned officer personally appeared Michael H. Lanza, who is acknowledged himself to be the Corporate Secretary of SICA, and that he, as such Corporate Secretary, being authorized to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Corporate Secretary.

My Commission Expires:Charlene Kimble

Nofary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires 6/2/2021



SURETY BOND TRANSACTION REPORT

PRINCIPAL					
Andre Rocke 90 Deerfield Drive E	ast Greenwich, RI 0281	8			
	O'COMMEN, IN O'ZON	•			** ***
OBLIGEE					
Town of East Greenw	rich .				
BOND					
EFF DATE:	May 20, 2019	BILLED EFF DATE:	STAT	TE: RI	
EXP DATE:	May 20, 2020	TYPE: Private Detective Li	cense - Direct Bill		
RENEWAL METH	HOD:				
RATING SUM	MARY				
KIND OF BOND Private Detective License		CLASS 906	BOND AMT \$5,000.00	PREMIUM \$100.00	COMM % 25.00%
тота	L PREM: \$100.00	TOTAL COMM:			
REMARKS					
AGENT			W. G. G. Andrewson		
NAME OCEANPOI	NT INSURANCE AGEN		NUMB	ER: 003801700000	
AND 500 WEST MAIN ROAD MIDDLETOWN, RI 02842 ADDRESS					
RENEWAL CO	MMENTS				
B-869 (4/92)					